PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4909773

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JOHN DASILVEIRA	04/10/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DASILVEIRA SOUTHWEST, INC.
Street Address:	712 INDUSTRIAL BLVD.
City:	MADISONVILLE
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	77864

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	14743924	
Patent Number:	9089106	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: jjennings@craincaton.com
Correspondent Name: WILLIAM P. JENSEN
Address Line 1: 1401 MCKINNEY

Address Line 2: 17TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: HOUSTON, TEXAS 77010

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	17361-1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	WILLIAM P. JENSEN
SIGNATURE:	/William P. Jensen/
DATE SIGNED:	04/11/2018

Total Attachments: 3

source=Executed Assignment#page1.tif source=Executed Assignment#page2.tif

source=Exhibit A#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 045909 FRAME: 0731

504863033

300KET NO.: 12361.4

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I John DeSilveirs am the sole inventor of the inventions listed in the attached Exhibit A ("inventions"), and

WHEREAS, DaSilvaira Southwest, Sic. ("DSS"), a Texas corporation, has equitable and legal nghts in and to this invention and desires to confirm such rights through this assignment (herematter Assignment') and therefore, account all right, title and interest in and to said invention.

NOW THEREPORE, for valuable consideration received. hereby self, assign, and transfer to said DSS. its successors, assigns, designees and legal representatives, all right, title and interest in and to said inventions, including without irrelation trices in and to the named inventions and any continuation, substitute or claused application thereof and the patent or patents which may be assued thereon in the United States and any research any such patent, and those in and to any application or patent or utility model in any and all such other countries of the world, and further including the right to file further applications in all countries throughout the world in the name of DSS or whomspever that company may nominate, and is claim the praintly of the named inventions or any other application permitted under the international Convention of Pare of 1893.

And I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States on said Invertions or resulting from any application and from any and all divisions, continuations, and reissues thereof, to DSS, its successors, assigns, designess or other legal representatives, as assignee of my entire interest, and hereby coverant that I have the full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that I have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith.

And I further hereby covariant and agree that I will at any time, upon request, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the liftle of said invention and to such cases. Palanti as may be granted therefore, to OSS, its successors, assigns, designees, or other legal representatives end that if DSS, its successors assigns, designees or other legal representatives shall resire to file any divisional or continuation applications or to secure a reexamination or reissue of such Letters Patent or to file a disclaimer relating therefor will upon request, sign all papers, make all rightful catters Patent or to file a disclaimer relating therefor will upon request, sign all papers, make all rightful catters end do all textful acts requiring for the filing of such disclaimer without further sopplication for reissue and the produing thereof, and for the filing of such disclaimer without further companies to but at the expense of DSS, its successors, designees or other legal representatives.

And I do further coveriant and agree that I will at any time upon request communicate to DSS its successors, assigns, designees or other legal representatives, such facts relating to said invertion and Letters Patent or the file history thereof as may be known to time, and testify as to the same in any interference or other lisigation when requested so to do, without further compensation but at the expense of said assignee, designee, its successors, or other legal representatives.

And I hereby agree that I will upon request execute any instrument which DSS or whomstewer that company may nominate deares to carry this Assignment in effect, and period the little transferred hereby, or to prosecute any of the above-mentioned inventions or any other application on these inventions.

 9

PATENT REEL: 045909 FRAME: 0732

IN TERTBECKY WINERCOF (have executive this or effective as or	OCCART NO : 17361 s Assignment near to my name below, which shall
- 142 - 246	<u>04/10/2018</u> _
DESilvora Southwest, Inc.	
81 <u>Stare Super-</u> Trans <u>President freo</u>	4/10/2018 Date

DOCKET NO.: 17361-1

Exhibit A

Patent No.	Title	App. No.	Date Filed	Issued Date
9,089,106	Livestock Stanchion	14/063,692	25-Oct-13	28-Jul-15
	Livestock Stanchion With Improved Support Yoke	14/743,924	18-Jun-15	
6,863,031	Cam Operated Latch Assembly	10/719,917	21-Nov-03	8-Mar-05
6,698,964	Variably Configurable Cattle Stall Connection	09/245,769	5-Feb-99	2-Mar-04
PI 9803959-8	Brazil - Configurable Stanchion			
1554	Chile - Configurable Stanchion			
PI 0405074-6	Brazil - Cam Operated Latch Assembly			
200410094979.X	China - Cam Operated Latch Assembly			

017361/000001 136 - 2810014v1

RECORDED: 04/11/2018

PATENT REEL: 045909 FRAME: 0734